
CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 MONA 00:20:53.07 66

2 WASC 00:21:16.84 92

3 ATAS 00:21:45.07 141

4 ELDI 00:22:16.72 186

5 MTWH 00:22:28.77 198

6 STMR 00:22:44.85 205

7 MCFA 00:22:54.63 220

8 CABR 00:23:28.11 273

9 SHAF 00:23:26.59 277

10 TEMP 00:23:08.12 282

11 CENL 00:23:20.45 292

12 HNWE 00:23:39.74 295

13 PIVL 00:23:42.87 309

14 BAEA 00:23:52.57 315

15 REED 00:23:47.32 318

16 RIGH 00:23:52.13 321

17 LNDS 00:24:15.14 354

18 INDE 00:24:39.46 414

19 PORT 00:26:37.22 508

20 SUNN 00:27:06.95 561

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

DELA 00:26:25.99 2

HOVR 00:27:09.51 2

SAYN 00:20:39.06 1

LOMP 00:21:11.74 1

LOMP 00:23:51.20 1

LOMP 00:24:14.26 1

LOMP 00:25:50.80 1

LOMP 00:30:43.53 1
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 MONA 00:20:53.07 7 66

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 1186 Magdalena Marcelo 00:19:41.73 5

2 7 1185 Yasmine Lachino 00:20:11.90 7

3 17 1187 Samantha Martinez 00:21:12.01 15

4 18 1189 Ashley Salazar 00:21:27.85 16

5 25 1184 Citlalih Ferrer 00:21:51.84 23

6 50 1188 Aurora Park 00:23:04.02 (48)

7 74 1183 Danika De LaCruz 00:24:05.13 (70)

2 WASC 00:21:16.84 7 92

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1250 Nieves Alvarez 00:20:12.70 8

2 12 1254 Priscilla Raya 00:20:39.85 11

3 15 1249 Giselle Acevedo 00:21:09.28 14

4 28 1252 Ruby Macias 00:21:59.83 26

5 35 1251 Miranda Cortez 00:22:22.55 33

6 42 1253 Karly Perez 00:22:41.19 (40)

7 62 1255 Giselle Torres 00:23:38.51 (59)

3 ATAS 00:21:45.07 7 141

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1120 Bella Tomasini 00:20:14.04 9

2 10 1118 Gabby Ramsey 00:20:16.34 10

3 39 1119 Kelsie Rigby 00:22:38.70 37

4 44 1121 Selena Trejo 00:22:46.75 42

5 45 1116 Anna Lilly 00:22:49.53 43

6 46 1117 Matilda Ralston 00:22:49.62 (44)

7 71 1115 Lillian Archer 00:24:00.46 (67)

4 ELDI 00:22:16.72 7 186

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1146 Brooklyn Bawanan 00:19:35.40 4

2 20 1149 Carmen Gaebe 00:21:30.21 18

3 36 1147 Kaimely Bawanan 00:22:32.95 34

4 54 1145 Elisabella Avalos 00:23:15.14 52

5 83 1148 Sinai Bohadilla 00:24:29.91 78

6 103 1150 Angelina Morales 00:25:45.05 (98)

7 117 1151 Deyci Pimentel 00:26:30.33 (110)

5 MTWH 00:22:28.77 7 198

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1191 Arianna Diaz 00:20:09.88 6

2 26 1190 Aaliyah Cabrales 00:21:52.80 24

3 32 1195 Sarah Swileh 00:22:17.23 30

4 67 1193 Ava Juarez 00:23:49.40 64

5 79 1196 Rashelle Ver Steeg 00:24:14.56 74

6 99 1194 Noemi Santacruz 00:25:24.71 (94)

7 123 1192 Linda Herrera 00:26:53.97 (116)

6 STMR 00:22:44.85 7 205

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 1227 Brianna Tello 00:22:00.74 27

2 30 1226 Leslie Rodriguez 00:22:06.23 28
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 3 GIRLS

3 38 1223 Lucero Ortiz 00:22:38.66 36

4 56 1224 Stephanie Quiroz 00:23:19.58 54

5 63 1225 Melissa Ramirez 00:23:39.02 60

6 77 1228 Andrea Zamora 00:24:11.32 (73)

7 91 1222 Ashley Olozagaste 00:24:59.80 (86)

7 MCFA 00:22:54.63 7 220

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 1178 Betsy Juarez 00:22:18.45 31

2 37 1182 Erika Rivera 00:22:35.68 35

3 47 1181 Natalie Rico 00:22:54.38 45

4 48 1180 Emily Moro Camargo 00:22:57.30 46

5 66 1177 Emily Dominguez 00:23:47.36 63

6 81 1176 Demari Diaz 00:24:24.58 (76)

7 87 1179 Emily Lopez 00:24:43.54 (82)

8 CABR 00:23:28.11 6 273

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 1127 Sophie Ramirez 00:20:58.69 13

2 31 1123 Katelyn Harnden 00:22:09.88 29

3 34 1128 Mila Wolfe 00:22:20.22 32

4 89 1125 Olivia Lossing 00:24:58.61 84

5 122 1124 Ashlea Knight 00:26:53.12 115

6 130 1122 Mia Carver 00:28:41.43 (122)

9 SHAF 00:23:26.59 5 277

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 1234 Madison Rosas 00:21:28.80 17

2 43 1232 Ashley Pitter 00:22:43.21 41

3 53 1233 Amelie Rosales 00:23:13.54 51

4 76 1230 Alexa Flores 00:24:11.24 72

5 101 1231 Alexis Lopez 00:25:36.19 96

10 TEMP 00:23:08.12 7 282

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1247 Frannie Perry 00:19:00.87 1

2 55 1244 Maya Gutierrez 00:23:16.20 53

3 61 1242 Melissa Chavez 00:23:35.07 58

4 82 1248 Kyla Schwartz 00:24:27.68 77

5 98 1243 Vanessa Chavez 00:25:20.81 93

6 102 1245 Karis Houser 00:25:39.41 (97)

7 119 1246 Maya Leavitt 00:26:37.07 (112)

11 CENL 00:23:20.45 6 292

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1134 Keira Sorenson 00:19:13.39 2

2 22 1131 Amen Grewal 00:21:42.48 20

3 68 1129 Justine Cavazos 00:23:51.16 65

4 105 1133 Olivia Perez 00:25:48.70 100

5 112 1130 Jasmine Foster 00:26:06.51 105

6 133 1132 Maya Morales 00:30:05.17 (124)

12 HNWE 00:23:39.74 5 295

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 1153 Eden Flores 00:21:34.32 19

2 41 1157 Arely Velazquez 00:22:40.93 39

3 49 1158 Peyton Wilson 00:23:03.27 47

4 96 1152 Diane Boling 00:25:11.61 91
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5 104 1155 Celeste Peralta 00:25:48.55 99

13 PIVL 00:23:42.87 7 309

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 52 1203 Aaliyah Ruiz 00:23:08.74 50

2 57 1198 Selia Carmona 00:23:21.46 55

3 59 1197 Diana Solano 00:23:27.50 56

4 72 1199 Jaslene Castro 00:24:02.98 68

5 85 1202 Ariana Rodriguez 00:24:33.67 80

6 86 1201 Kelly Morales 00:24:33.75 (81)

7 113 1200 Carolina Leon 00:26:08.76 (106)

14 BAEA 00:23:52.57 7 315

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 1138 Leslie Aquino 00:21:42.68 21

2 40 1141 Emily Garcia 00:22:40.23 38

3 70 1139 Skarlett Cortez 00:23:53.18 66

4 92 1144 Elena Navarro 00:25:03.01 87

5 110 1143 Lillian Morales 00:26:03.75 103

6 114 1142 Andrea Martinez 00:26:13.03 (107)

7 120 1140 Lizbeth Encarnacion 00:26:40.35 (113)

15 REED 00:23:47.32 6 318

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 51 1213 Eva Luevano-Leyva 00:23:05.72 49

2 60 1214 Yeny Asia Oronia 00:23:31.13 57

3 65 1212 Angela Garcia 00:23:42.12 62

4 75 1211 Lizbeth Franquiz 00:24:07.09 71

5 84 1215 Xitlali Cortez 00:24:30.52 79

6 88 1210 Paula Esquivel Molina 00:24:51.75 (83)

16 RIGH 00:23:52.13 5 321

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 1221 Amaya Uvalle 00:20:42.10 12

2 24 1217 Raegan Collins 00:21:43.33 22

3 90 1219 Susanna Perez 00:24:59.25 85

4 93 1220 Gigi Tosches 00:25:03.12 88

5 121 1216 Alejandra Aguilar 00:26:52.84 114

17 LNDS 00:24:15.14 6 354

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 1169 Adriana Lemus 00:21:53.13 25

2 64 1172 Melanie Navarro 00:23:42.08 61

3 73 1171 Kaylene Magana 00:24:04.11 69

4 100 1173 Yatziri Ramirez 00:25:31.45 95

5 111 1170 Jessica Lemus Rangel 00:26:04.95 104

6 131 1174 Araceli Sanchez-Martinez 00:29:19.34 (123)

18 INDE 00:24:39.46 6 414

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 1164 Natalie Flores 00:19:24.60 3

2 97 1167 Rebecca Solis 00:25:15.25 92

3 109 1162 Camila Estrada 00:25:54.88 102

4 115 1168 Hallie Sosa 00:26:14.10 108

5 116 1165 Jada Quezada 00:26:28.48 109

6 124 1163 Addyson Evens 00:26:54.07 (117)
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19 PORT 00:26:37.22 5 508

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 80 1207 Ariana Gil Mendoza 00:24:22.45 75

2 94 1208 Liliana Hidalgo 00:25:04.50 89

3 108 1205 Arely Campos 00:25:52.90 101

4 125 1206 Harley Certuche 00:27:27.25 118

5 134 1204 Leah Barajas 00:30:19.03 125

20 SUNN 00:27:06.95 5 561

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 95 1237 Ambar Perez Bocanegra 00:25:09.74 90

2 118 1239 Ayana Temoxtle 00:26:31.11 111

3 126 1238 Keilin Samayoa Lopez 00:27:34.72 119

4 127 1241 Jubilee Yang 00:28:07.67 120

5 128 1235 Natalie Guiterrez 00:28:11.53 121
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1247 Frannie Perry JR 00:19:00.87 TEMP

2 2 1134 Keira Sorenson SR 00:19:13.39 CENL

3 3 1164 Natalie Flores SO 00:19:24.60 INDE

4 4 1146 Brooklyn Bawanan SO 00:19:35.40 ELDI

5 5 1186 Magdalena Marcelo SR 00:19:41.73 MONA

6 6 1191 Arianna Diaz FR 00:20:09.88 MTWH

7 7 1185 Yasmine Lachino SO 00:20:11.90 MONA

8 8 1250 Nieves Alvarez JR 00:20:12.70 WASC

9 9 1120 Bella Tomasini FR 00:20:14.04 ATAS

10 10 1118 Gabby Ramsey SO 00:20:16.34 ATAS

11 0 1229 Brooke Phelan SO 00:20:39.06 SAYN

12 11 1254 Priscilla Raya SR 00:20:39.85 WASC

13 12 1221 Amaya Uvalle SO 00:20:42.10 RIGH

14 13 1127 Sophie Ramirez SO 00:20:58.69 CABR

15 14 1249 Giselle Acevedo JR 00:21:09.28 WASC

16 0 132 Adaleyah Jackson FR 00:21:11.74 LOMP

17 15 1187 Samantha Martinez JR 00:21:12.01 MONA

18 16 1189 Ashley Salazar JR 00:21:27.85 MONA

19 17 1234 Madison Rosas SO 00:21:28.80 SHAF

20 18 1149 Carmen Gaebe SR 00:21:30.21 ELDI

21 19 1153 Eden Flores JR 00:21:34.32 HNWE

22 20 1131 Amen Grewal SR 00:21:42.48 CENL

23 21 1138 Leslie Aquino SR 00:21:42.68 BAEA

24 22 1217 Raegan Collins FR 00:21:43.33 RIGH

25 23 1184 Citlalih Ferrer SO 00:21:51.84 MONA

26 24 1190 Aaliyah Cabrales SO 00:21:52.80 MTWH

27 25 1169 Adriana Lemus JR 00:21:53.13 LNDS

28 26 1252 Ruby Macias SR 00:21:59.83 WASC

29 27 1227 Brianna Tello JR 00:22:00.74 STMR

30 28 1226 Leslie Rodriguez SO 00:22:06.23 STMR

31 29 1123 Katelyn Harnden JR 00:22:09.88 CABR

32 30 1195 Sarah Swileh JR 00:22:17.23 MTWH

33 31 1178 Betsy Juarez FR 00:22:18.45 MCFA

34 32 1128 Mila Wolfe FR 00:22:20.22 CABR

35 33 1251 Miranda Cortez SR 00:22:22.55 WASC

36 34 1147 Kaimely Bawanan SO 00:22:32.95 ELDI

37 35 1182 Erika Rivera JR 00:22:35.68 MCFA

38 36 1223 Lucero Ortiz SO 00:22:38.66 STMR

39 37 1119 Kelsie Rigby SR 00:22:38.70 ATAS

40 38 1141 Emily Garcia FR 00:22:40.23 BAEA

41 39 1157 Arely Velazquez SR 00:22:40.93 HNWE

42 (40) 1253 Karly Perez SR 00:22:41.19 WASC

43 41 1232 Ashley Pitter JR 00:22:43.21 SHAF

44 42 1121 Selena Trejo JR 00:22:46.75 ATAS

45 43 1116 Anna Lilly SR 00:22:49.53 ATAS

46 (44) 1117 Matilda Ralston SO 00:22:49.62 ATAS

47 45 1181 Natalie Rico SO 00:22:54.38 MCFA

48 46 1180 Emily Moro Camargo SR 00:22:57.30 MCFA

49 47 1158 Peyton Wilson FR 00:23:03.27 HNWE

50 (48) 1188 Aurora Park JR 00:23:04.02 MONA

51 49 1213 Eva Luevano-Leyva JR 00:23:05.72 REED
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52 50 1203 Aaliyah Ruiz FR 00:23:08.74 PIVL

53 51 1233 Amelie Rosales JR 00:23:13.54 SHAF

54 52 1145 Elisabella Avalos FR 00:23:15.14 ELDI

55 53 1244 Maya Gutierrez SR 00:23:16.20 TEMP

56 54 1224 Stephanie Quiroz JR 00:23:19.58 STMR

57 55 1198 Selia Carmona SO 00:23:21.46 PIVL

58 0 1136 Yazmin Ayala SO 00:23:22.85 DELA

59 56 1197 Diana Solano JR 00:23:27.50 PIVL

60 57 1214 Yeny Asia Oronia FR 00:23:31.13 REED

61 58 1242 Melissa Chavez JR 00:23:35.07 TEMP

62 (59) 1255 Giselle Torres FR 00:23:38.51 WASC

63 60 1225 Melissa Ramirez JR 00:23:39.02 STMR

64 61 1172 Melanie Navarro JR 00:23:42.08 LNDS

65 62 1212 Angela Garcia FR 00:23:42.12 REED

66 63 1177 Emily Dominguez SR 00:23:47.36 MCFA

67 64 1193 Ava Juarez SR 00:23:49.40 MTWH

68 65 1129 Justine Cavazos SR 00:23:51.16 CENL

69 0 131 Naomi Esqueda SR 00:23:51.20 LOMP

70 66 1139 Skarlett Cortez SO 00:23:53.18 BAEA

71 (67) 1115 Lillian Archer SO 00:24:00.46 ATAS

72 68 1199 Jaslene Castro FR 00:24:02.98 PIVL

73 69 1171 Kaylene Magana JR 00:24:04.11 LNDS

74 (70) 1183 Danika De LaCruz JR 00:24:05.13 MONA

75 71 1211 Lizbeth Franquiz JR 00:24:07.09 REED

76 72 1230 Alexa Flores JR 00:24:11.24 SHAF

77 (73) 1228 Andrea Zamora JR 00:24:11.32 STMR

78 0 134 Indigo Partridge SO 00:24:14.26 LOMP

79 74 1196 Rashelle Ver Steeg SR 00:24:14.56 MTWH

80 75 1207 Ariana Gil Mendoza SR 00:24:22.45 PORT

81 (76) 1176 Demari Diaz SR 00:24:24.58 MCFA

82 77 1248 Kyla Schwartz SO 00:24:27.68 TEMP

83 78 1148 Sinai Bohadilla FR 00:24:29.91 ELDI

84 79 1215 Xitlali Cortez FR 00:24:30.52 REED

85 80 1202 Ariana Rodriguez JR 00:24:33.67 PIVL

86 (81) 1201 Kelly Morales SR 00:24:33.75 PIVL

87 (82) 1179 Emily Lopez JR 00:24:43.54 MCFA

88 (83) 1210 Paula Esquivel Molina FR 00:24:51.75 REED

89 84 1125 Olivia Lossing SO 00:24:58.61 CABR

90 85 1219 Susanna Perez FR 00:24:59.25 RIGH

91 (86) 1222 Ashley Olozagaste SO 00:24:59.80 STMR

92 87 1144 Elena Navarro SO 00:25:03.01 BAEA

93 88 1220 Gigi Tosches FR 00:25:03.12 RIGH

94 89 1208 Liliana Hidalgo SR 00:25:04.50 PORT

95 90 1237 Ambar Perez Bocanegra SO 00:25:09.74 SUNN

96 91 1152 Diane Boling JR 00:25:11.61 HNWE

97 92 1167 Rebecca Solis SR 00:25:15.25 INDE

98 93 1243 Vanessa Chavez JR 00:25:20.81 TEMP

99 (94) 1194 Noemi Santacruz JR 00:25:24.71 MTWH

100 95 1173 Yatziri Ramirez SR 00:25:31.45 LNDS

101 96 1231 Alexis Lopez JR 00:25:36.19 SHAF

102 (97) 1245 Karis Houser SR 00:25:39.41 TEMP

103 (98) 1150 Angelina Morales SO 00:25:45.05 ELDI

104 99 1155 Celeste Peralta FR 00:25:48.55 HNWE

105 100 1133 Olivia Perez FR 00:25:48.70 CENL
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106 0 135 Alin Ramirez-Aldaz SR 00:25:50.80 LOMP

107 0 1160 Katarina Castro SR 00:25:50.88 HOVR

108 101 1205 Arely Campos JR 00:25:52.90 PORT

109 102 1162 Camila Estrada SO 00:25:54.88 INDE

110 103 1143 Lillian Morales SR 00:26:03.75 BAEA

111 104 1170 Jessica Lemus Rangel JR 00:26:04.95 LNDS

112 105 1130 Jasmine Foster FR 00:26:06.51 CENL

113 (106) 1200 Carolina Leon JR 00:26:08.76 PIVL

114 (107) 1142 Andrea Martinez SR 00:26:13.03 BAEA

115 108 1168 Hallie Sosa JR 00:26:14.10 INDE

116 109 1165 Jada Quezada SR 00:26:28.48 INDE

117 (110) 1151 Deyci Pimentel SR 00:26:30.33 ELDI

118 111 1239 Ayana Temoxtle FR 00:26:31.11 SUNN

119 (112) 1246 Maya Leavitt JR 00:26:37.07 TEMP

120 (113) 1140 Lizbeth Encarnacion SR 00:26:40.35 BAEA

121 114 1216 Alejandra Aguilar SO 00:26:52.84 RIGH

122 115 1124 Ashlea Knight SO 00:26:53.12 CABR

123 (116) 1192 Linda Herrera JR 00:26:53.97 MTWH

124 (117) 1163 Addyson Evens JR 00:26:54.07 INDE

125 118 1206 Harley Certuche SR 00:27:27.25 PORT

126 119 1238 Keilin Samayoa Lopez JR 00:27:34.72 SUNN

127 120 1241 Jubilee Yang SR 00:28:07.67 SUNN

128 121 1235 Natalie Guiterrez SO 00:28:11.53 SUNN

129 0 1161 Arianna Lopez SO 00:28:28.14 HOVR

130 (122) 1122 Mia Carver JR 00:28:41.43 CABR

131 (123) 1174 Araceli Sanchez-Martinez JR 00:29:19.34 LNDS

132 0 1135 Gabby Alonso SO 00:29:29.14 DELA

133 (124) 1132 Maya Morales SR 00:30:05.17 CENL

134 125 1204 Leah Barajas SO 00:30:19.03 PORT

135 0 133 Ayano Kozakai SR 00:30:43.53 LOMP
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